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Tariff Notice No. 1983/71-App/ication for Withdrawal of Approval 

NoncE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for 
the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty: 

Appn. Tariff Port Goods No. Item No. 

H.O. 64742 30.03.031) Medicaments: 
30.03.039) 

Apek injection 
Bevet B 12 (Vet) 
Multibex (Vet) injection 
Neo Cytamen injection l ml ampoules 

H.O. 64848 39.02.378) Optical tass clear PVC sheeting, for use 
39.02.379) in high- requency welding 

H.O. 64860 82.02.011 Kesto hacksaw blades 450 mm 
AK 21433 84.11.011 Pumps, vacuum 

EXCLUDING: 
Stationary, single stage reciprocating 

/ ptl11lJ)S-of a capacity not less than 0.94 
litres/second (2 c.f.m.) and not exceeding 
23.6 litres/second (50 c.f.m.) piston 
displacement 

H.0. 64854 84.15 Sin!er remington air conditioning water-
coo ed condenser coils 

AK 20661 84.65.009 Wheels including tyres and tubes imported 
therewith (but not including tyres and 
tubes of specified sizes made in N.Z.) when 
declared; 
(1) by a manufacturer for use by him only 
in making or repairing agricultural 
machinery or farm wagons and trailers; or 
(2) by an importer for sale by him, only 
to a manufacturer for use by him only in 
making or repairing agricultural machin-
ery or farm wagons and trailers 

H.0. 64855 85.01.001 ldrovar motovariator 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Pref. 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Part Con-
II cession 

Ref. Code 

26 102241F 
26 102323D 
26 102708F 
26 102740K 
15 207365L 

99 110144H 
10 111071D 

10 207534C 

10 113161D 

10 908818A 

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made. 
H.0.-Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. 
AK-Collector of Customs, Auckland. 

Effective 

From 

3/79 
7/78 
7/78 
7/78 
7/82 

7/78 
7/78 

1/83 

6/79 

7/81 

I To* 

3/86 
9/83 
6/83 
6/85 
9/83 

6/83 
6/83 

6/85 

9/83 

9/83 

Any ~rson wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated 
by the identification reference on or before 2 June 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application 
number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to: 

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; 
(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture; 
(c) Present and potential output; and 
(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc. 
Dated at Wellington this 12th day of May 1983. 

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs. 

Proposal for Change of Variety Denomination Notice No. 3011 Ag. P. V. 3/7, 3/25 

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given of a proposed change in denomination as specified in the 
Schedule to this notice. 

SCHEDULE 
SPECIES: LUCERNE (Medicago sativa L.) 

Name and Address of Applicant 

Grasslands Division, DSIR, Private Bag, Palmerston North 

SCHEDULE 

Date of 
Application 

11/6/82 

SPECIES: COCKSFOOT (Dactylis glomerata L.) 

Name and Address of Applicant 

Grasslands Division, DSIR, Private Bag, Palmerston North 
Dated at Lincoln this 21st day of April 1983. 

Date of 
Application 

26/8/82 

Previously 
Proposed 

Denomination 
Oranga 

Previously 
Proposed 

Denomination 
Wana 

Proposed 
Denomination 

Grasslands Oranga 

Proposed 
Denomination 

Grasslands W ana 

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties. 
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