THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1983/71—Application for Withdrawal of Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made for the withdrawal of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs and for the future admission of the goods at substantive rates of duty:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
				Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
H.O.	64742	30.03.031) 30.03.039)	Medicaments:		•				
		,	Apek injection	Free	Free	26	102241F	3/79	3/86
			Bevet B 12 (Vet)	Free	Free	26	102323D	7/78	9/83
			Multibex (Vet) injection	Free	Free	26	102708F	7/78	6/83
	C 40 40	20.00.000	Neo Cytamen injection 1 ml ampoules	Free	Free	26	102740K	7/78	6/85
H.O.	64848	39.02.378)	Optical glass clear PVC sheeting, for use	Free	Free	15	207365L	7/82	9/83
нο	64060	39.02.379)	in high-frequency welding	F	F	00	11014411	7,70	(103
H.O. AK	64860 21433	82.02.011	Kesto hacksaw blades 450 mm	Free Free	Free	99 10	110144H	7/78	6/83
AK	21433	84.11.011	Pumps, vacuum EXCLUDING:	rice	Free	10	111071 D	7/78	6/83
			Stationary, single stage reciprocating						
			pumps of a capacity not less than 0.94						
		ĺ	litres/second (2 c.f.m.) and not exceeding						
		:	23.6 litres/second (50 c.f.m.) piston						
			displacement						
H.O.	64854	84.15	Singer remington air conditioning water-	Free	Free	10	207534C	1/83	6/85
			cooled condenser coils		_				
AK	20661	84.65.009	Wheels including tyres and tubes imported	Free	Free	10	113161D	6/79	9/83
			therewith (but not including tyres and						
			tubes of specified sizes made in N.Z.) when						
			declared; (1) by a manufacturer for use by him only						
			in making or repairing agricultural						
			machinery or farm wagons and trailers; or						
			(2) by an importer for sale by him, only						
			to a manufacturer for use by him only in						
			making or repairing agricultural machin-				•		
_			ery or farm wagons and trailers					*	
H.O.	64855	85.01.001	Idrovar motovariator	Free	Free	10	908818A	7/81	9/83

The identification reference to the application number indicates the office to which any objections should be made.

H.O.—Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington. AK—Collector of Customs, Auckland.

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing to the appropriate office as indicated by the identification reference on or before 2 June 1983. Submissions should include a reference to the identification reference, application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned and be supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally; (b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;

(c) Present and potential output; and (d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 12th day of May 1983.

P. J. McKONE, Comptroller of Customs.

Proposal for Change of Variety Denomination Notice No. 3011 Ag. P.V. 3/7, 3/25

PURSUANT to section 11 of the Plant Varieties Act 1973, notice is hereby given of a proposed change in denomination as specified in the Schedule to this notice.

SCHEDULE

SPECIES: LUCERNE (Medicago sativa L.)

Name and Address of Applicant		Date of Application	Previously Proposed Denomination	Proposed Denomination	
Grasslands Division, DSIR, Private Bag, Palmerston North		11/6/82	Oranga	Grasslands Oranga	

SCHEDULE

	SPECIES: COCKSFOOT (Dact	ylis glomerata L.)		
	Name and Address of Applicant	Date of Application	Previously Proposed Denomination	Proposed Denomination
Grasslands Division, DSIR, Private Bag, Palmerston North		26/8/82	Wana	Grasslands Wana
Dated a	t Lincoln this 21st day of April 1983.			

F. W. WHITMORE, Registrar of Plant Varieties.